OIPE				
	03 13 /			
Form PTO- 595 (Rev. 03/01) - OMB No. 06514027 (exp. 5/31/0502)	03-13-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 411,0002	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ↓ ↓	102388	115 、	↓ ↓	1
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents a			al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.6.	63 2.		f receiving party(ies) I Baustoffwerke	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	′es X No			
X Assignment Merger		Street Address: Bei	ndorfer Strasse	
Security Agreement Change o Other		<u> </u>		
Execution Date: <u>11/27/2002</u>	Zi	p: <u>56170</u> C	enState: ountry: <u>Germany</u> ss(es) attached? Y	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/310,916		B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of applivolved:	<u> </u>	1
Name <u>: George A. Metzenthin</u>		<u></u>	41) \$ <u>40.0</u>	0
Internal Address:		X Enclosed		
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: <u>2000 P Street, NW</u>	8.	Deposit account num	nber:	
	036-6924 (A	ttach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT USE T			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Is a true copy of the original document. George A. Metzenthin 	e foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ect and any attached co 3/6/03	oy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Sing cover sheet, atta	gnature chments, and document	Date s: 3	
		ired cover sheet information marks, Box Assignments . 20231	to:	
			DATENT	

\

PATENT REEL: 013827 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

SCHMITZ, Michael

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is,

Im Erlengrund 6, 77836 Rheinmünster, Germany

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

CAST STONE FOR FIXING EXTERIOR TRAFFIC SURFACES

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following Applications for Letters Patent:

<u>Country</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Europe	00112212.6	7 June 2000
РСТ	PCT/EP01/05049	4 May 2001
Canada		
U.S.	10/310,916	

hereinafter referred to as The Applications;

AND WHEREAS,

KANN GmbH Baustoffwerke

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

Bendorfer Strasse, 56170 Bendorf-Mülhofen, Germany

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention for Canada and the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada and the United States in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on The Application(s), under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

Orange & Chari (09/01)

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013827 FRAME: 0782

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for The Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Orange & Chari, to amend the present assignment to insert any missing filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application when such information becomes available.

DATED this 27th day of Movember 2002

Witnessed By:

Signature: Name:

By:

Name: MICHAEL SCHMITZ

Orange & Chari (09/01)

PATENT REEL: 013827 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 03/06/2003